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Rod Amner teaches writing and editing in the School 
of Journalism and Media Studies at Rhodes University. 
r.amner@ru.ac.za
Fackson Banda is the SAB Miller-Unesco Chair of Media 
and Democracy in the School of Journalism and Media 
Studies at Rhodes University. His research interests span 
African political thought and media, political economy 
of communication and media and civic education. 
f.banda@ru.ac.za
Guy Berger is the head of the School of Journalism 
and Media Studies at Rhodes University.  He hopes 
for hot debates on new media during the 2nd World 
Journalism Education Congress at Rhodes, 5-7 July 
2010.  www.twitter.com/guyberger. 
g.berger@ru.ac.za
Lauren Beukes is an award-winning journalist and 
columnist as well as the author of Moxyland, a novel 
about surveillance society and social networking. She’s 
also the head writer of URBO: The Adventures of Pax 
Afrika. lbeukes@icon.co.za
William Bird is the director of Media Monitoring Africa 
and is an Ashoka Fellow. He loves media monitoring, 
human rights and media and his two-year-old son, Billy. 
williamb@mma.org.za
Kevin Bloom is an award-winning journalist and 
author. Ways of Staying, his first book, was completed 
at the Wits Institute of Social and Economic Research, 
where he was a writing fellow. kevinbloom@mac.com
Deborah Blum is a Pulitzer Prize-winning science 
writer and the Helen Firstbrook Franklin Professor of 
Journalism at the University of Wisconsin-Madison. She 
is the author of four books and co-editor of a popular 
guide to science journalism. info@wfsj.org
Nadine Böke holds an MSc in biology and an MA in 
journalism. She’s been working as a science journalist 
since 2002. She is the science editor of Folia, the weekly 
magazine of the University of Amsterdam in the 
Netherlands. info@wfsj.org
Robert Brand is the Pearson Chair of Economics 
Journalism in the School of Journalism and Media 
Studies at Rhodes University.  r.brand@ru.ac.za
Tim Cohen is a freelance journalist and columnist 
who works mainly for Business Day and The Weekender. 
timcohen@yebo.co.za
Harry Dugmore is the MTN Chair of Media and Mobile 
Communications in the School of Journalism and 
Media Studies at Rhodes University. He worked as a 
communication and strategy consultant for 20 years 
before joining Rhodes in 2009. h.dugmore@ru.ac.za
Jane Duncan is the Highway Africa Chair of Media 
and Information Society at Rhodes University. She was 
previously the director of the Freedom of Expression 
Institute. jane.duncan@ru.ac.za
Heather Ford is a South African social entrepreneur 
who is passionate about the power of the internet to 
bring people together to solve common problems. 
hfordsa@gmail.com
Brian Garman teaches design in the School of 
Journalism and Media Studies at Rhodes University. He 
has worked as a freelance designer, plant pathologist 
and mycologist. b.garman@ru.ac.za
Harold Gess teaches photojournalism in the School 
of Journalism and Media Studies at Rhodes University. 
He has previously worked as a photojournalist and 
photographer and continues to freelance.  
h.gess@ru.ac.za
Gerard Guedegbe is a freelance investigative journalist 
based in Benin. He is the Secretary General of the 
Forum for African Investigative Reporters.  
seragerry@gmail.com
Anton Harber is the Caxton Professor of Journalism 
at Wits University. He was a founder of the Weekly 
Mail (now Mail&Guardian), writes columns in Business 
Day and Beeld, and blogs at www.theharbinger.co.za. 
anton@harber.co.za
Erik Hersman, a web strategy and marketing consult-
ant, is the builder of Ushahidi, a platform that gathers 
information from the public via mobile phones and the 
web. hash@whiteafrican.com
Aisling Irwin commissions and edits articles for SciDev.
Net, the Science and Development Network. She has 
an MSc, has worked as a science correspondent for the 
Daily Telegraph and is the author of two books. 
news@scidev.net
Theo Jephta is a photographer at the Daily Dispatch 
newspaper in East London. theodorej@dispatch.co.za
Thanduxolo Jika is a Daily Dispatch reporter and covers 
the High Courts in the Eastern Cape.  
thanduxoloj@dispatch.co.za
Leonie Joubert is a freelance science journalist, 
columnist and author of three books. She was the 2007 
Ruth First Fellow, and was listed in the Mail&Guardian’s 
“200 young South Africans you must take to lunch”. 
leonie@scorched.co.za
Gavin Keeton joined the Department of Economics at 
Rhodes University this year. He was the chief economist 
at Anglo American until 2008 and also worked for 
Standard Bank. g.keeton@ru.ac.za

Alice Klement, a 2007-2009 Fulbright Scholar in 
Ethiopia, has moved between newsrooms and 
classrooms for more than three decades. She has 
taught at the University of Northern Colorado and was 
managing editor of the Durango Herald. 
klement@gmail.com
David Larsen is managing director of Africa Media 
Online, an organisation dedicated to enabling Africans 
to tell Africa’s story. The company operates a digital 
trade route that gets African media products to African 
and world media markets.  
editor@africamediaonline.com
Diane Macpherson, news editor at East Coast Radio, 
has been in the radio game since 1996. She has also 
worked as an online editor, and has helped shape ECR’s 
online strategy. diane@ecr.co.za
Vincent Maher is the Portfolio Manager: Social 
Networking for Vodacom South Africa.  
vincent@vincentmaher.com
Duncan McLeod is outgoing associate editor at the 
Financial Mail, editor of TechCentral.co.za and publisher 
of NewsCentral Media. mcleodd@gmail.com
Clodagh Miskelly is a consultant in participatory media 
and communications for social change. She specialises 
in developing, facilitating and researching projects 
using digital media and personal or community stories. 
info@panos.org.uk
Seeraj Mohamed is the director of the Corporate 
Strategy and Industrial Development Research 
Programme in the School of Economic and Business 
Sciences at Wits University. He writes a weekly column 
for Engineering News and the website www.Polity.org.
za. seeraj.mohamed@wits.ac.za
Nothando Ndhlovu was a journalist at the Sunday 
News in Zimbabwe. She is currently pursuing a masters 
degree in media and cultural studies at the University of 
Kwazulu-Natal. 207529045@ukzn.ac.za
Julie Posetti is an award-winning journalist and 
academic who lectures in broadcast journalism at the 
University of Canberra, Australia. She blogs at www. 
j-scribe.com. You can follow her on Twitter www.twitter.
com/julie_posetti. julie.posetti@canberra.edu.au
Jo Ractliffe works with photo-based media, video and 
installation. She has an MA from Michaelis Art School 
and is a recipient of the 1999 Vita Art Prize. She lectures 
at Wits University. jo.ractliffe@wits.ac.za
Reg Rumney is director of the Centre for Economic 
Journalism in Africa at Rhodes University. The centre 
aims to improve the quality of business journalism on 
the continent. r.rumney@ru.ac.za
Alette Schoon spent 15 years making documentary 
and educational films before taking up a post to teach 
television and new media skills at Rhodes University. 
She’s still an active filmmaker. a.schoon@ru.ac.za
Toby Shapshak, the editor of Stuff magazine, has been 
the sports and technology editor for the Mail&Guardian, 
covered the Truth Commission and was part of the 
original M&G Online team. toby@mavenmedia.co.za
Clay Shirky is an American writer, consultant and 
teacher on the social and economic effects of internet 
technologies. He teaches at New York University’s 
graduate Interactive Telecommunications Programme. 
clay@shirky.com
Kate Skinner is the co-ordinator of the Save our SABC: 
Reclaiming our Public Broadcaster Campaign.  
kate.skinner@mweb.co.za
Caroline Southey is a director of Standard Bank and 
the former editor of the Financial Mail in South Africa. 
She has been involved in journalism training for the 
past 12 years. caroline.southey@standardbank.co.za
Khaya Thonjeni is the Schools Outreach Officer at 
Rhodes University’s School of Journalism and Media 
Studies. He is passionate about community media, 
development through media and citizen journalism. 
k.thonjeni@ru.ac.za
Elvira van Noort runs her own media company, 
lectures journalism, organises multimedia projects and 
listens to heavy metal. She has a masters degree in 
Journalism and Media Studies from Rhodes University.  
elviravannoort@gmail.com
Manuel Vieira is editor of Radio Ecclesia, Angola’s 
Catholic church-linked community radio service. He 
won Best Radio Journalist awards in Lubango in 1999 
and 2000. www.fairreporters.org
Robin Vincent, who has 10 years’ experience as a 
development practitioner, is the senior policy adviser 
on HIV and Aids for Panos London. info@panos.org.uk
Bruce Whitfield is the current Sanlam Financial 
Journalist of the Year and has won numerous other 
accolades for his work in print and on radio and 
television. He has a BJourn from Rhodes University. 
brucew@primedia.co.za
Karen Williams is a journalist and media trainer. She 
currently lives in Kabul. zami1za@yahoo.com
Sileshi Yilma is a masters student at the Graduate 
School of Journalism and Communication in Addis 
Ababa. He has an English degree and aspires to a career 
as an investigative journalist. sileshiyilma@gmail.com


